PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7312810

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ITAMAR MEDICAL, LTD.	08/27/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ITAMAR MEDICAL SPRY 2021, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	
Street Address:	9 HALAMISH STREET	
Internal Address:	INDUSTRIAL PARK	
City:	CAESAREA	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	3088900	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17735422

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)471-4094

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4124718815

Email: assignments@webblaw.com
Correspondent Name: THE WEBB LAW FIRM

Address Line 1: ONE GATWY CENTR 420 FT DUQUESNE BLVD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09952-2202535	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANN MARIE CANNONI	
SIGNATURE:	/Ann Marie Cannoni/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/03/2022	

Total Attachments: 2

source=04Assignment from Itamar Medical Ltd. to Itamar Medical Spry 2021, Limited#page1.tif source=04Assignment from Itamar Medical Ltd. to Itamar Medical Spry 2021, Limited#page2.tif

507265889 PATENT REEL: 059810 FRAME: 0629

ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, ITAMAR MEDICAL SPRY 2021, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), No. 540303310, a partnership incorporated and registered under Israeli Law since January 31, 2021, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the applications and inventions indicated in Schedule A below, and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Itamar Medical, Ltd. having an address at 9 Khalamish Street Caesarea Israel (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the inventions listed in Schedule A, and the said United States applications and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

The undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

The undersigned covenants and agrees that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

The undersigned hereby grants the practitioners of M&B IP Analysts, LLC the power to insert any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the undersigned name.

Respectfully submitted,

Itamar Medical, LTD.

- DocuSigned by:

Elad Ferber Woe Plesitent and General Manager, Remote Patient Monitoring

8/27/2021

Dated: _

PATENT REEL: 059810 FRAME: 0630

RECORDED: 08/04/2022

ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION

SCHEDULE A: LIST OF PATENT APPLICATIONS TO BE ASSIGNED

DOCKET	APPLICATION/PATENT #	TITLE
IMAR P1956	10,463,283	Systems and Methods of Multispectral Blood Measurement
IMAR P1957	9,706,964	Systems and Methods for Non-Invasive Blood Pressure Measurement
IMAR P1958	9,943,267	Systems and Methods for Non-Invasive Respiratory Rate Measurement
IMAR P1959	16/907,041	Systems and Methods for Non-Invasive Blood Pressure Measurement
IMAR P1960	15/368,510	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DETECTING PHOTOPLETHYSMOGRAPHIC DEVICE USAGE
IMAR P1961	15/444,216	Systems and Methods for Modified Pulse Transit Time Measurement
IMAR P1962	10,736,552	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR BIOLOGICAL METRICS MEASUREMENT
IMAR P1963	16/775,256	Systems and Methods for Computationally Efficient Non-Invasive Blood Quality Measurement

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 059810 FRAME: 0631